

Clearwater Community Volunteers Center Hosts Complimentary Fundraisers for Nonprofits

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, US, March 6, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Clearwater Community Volunteers</u> (CCV) Center supported by the <u>Church</u> <u>of Scientology</u> Flag Service Organization and located in downtown Clearwater, Florida, is holding monthly complimentary fundraisers, to support local humanitarian nonprofits that help children and families in the Tampa Bay area. The Center covers the cost of food, venue, and event planning for qualifying nonprofits.

"The Clearwater Community Volunteers was founded on the idea of helping others, children in particular," said Clemence Chevrot, Director of the



Cub Scouts pack 43 at the CCV Center for their annual Pinewood Derby where the Scouts competed for trophies.

Clearwater Community Volunteers Center. "With these fundraisers in the CCV Center we further extended that help directly to leaders in our community who are making a difference every day."

٢٢

The Clearwater Community Volunteers was founded on the idea of helping others, children in particular," *Clemence Chevrot, Director of the CCV Center* Each fundraiser is planned with the center's staff members to the preference of the nonprofit leader, creating an event that's unique to the group.

One example fundraiser was an afternoon tea in which guests were treated to freshly baked scones with clotted

cream, jam and a variety of teas and raising over \$1,000 for the nonprofit.

To find out more information about the Clearwater Community Volunteers Center or to reserve the center please call Michael Soltero at (727) 316-5309 or email ccvcenter@ccvfl.org.

Since their founding in 1992, the Clearwater Community Volunteers (CCV) have helped over 150,000 children and families. Sponsored by the Church of Scientology Flag Service Organization, CCV stays true to the founder of Scientology's inspiring words, "Love and help children".

Pat Harney Church of Scientology Flag Service Organization +1 727-467-6860 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.